(Enclosure to Tender Notice No. T.P.(2018)-1 dated 28.11.2017)

LIST OF LOTS SHOWING THE TENDU PATTA UNITS, SOCIETIES
AND ESTIMATED COLLECTION OF SEASON 2018

SCHEDULE - A

Submission of online tender till 4.00 p.m. on 08.03.2018

Lot District Unit No. and Name Name of Estimated
No. Union Society Quantity
(In Standard Bags)

1 3
1A Bijapur 277 Pamed Pamed 600
3A  Bijapur 276 Usoor Usoor 1200
SA  Bijapur 274 Bansaguda Korsaguda 1600
10 Bijapur 263 Tarlaguda Bhadrakali 1300
Total 4700
29A  Sukma 261 Golapalli Golapalli 700
29B  Sukma 261 Golapalli Golapalli 400
31A Sukma 260 Konta Errabor 900
31B  Sukma 260 Konta Errabor 800
33A  Sukma 262 Kistaram Kistaram 800
33B  Sukma 262 Kistaram Kistaram 700
34A  Sukma 260 Konta Jaggavaram 2000
34B  Sukma 260 Konta Jaggavaram 2500
35A  Sukma 259 Dornapal Dornapal 1800
35B Sukma 259 Dornapal Dornapal 2000
36A Sukma 259 Dornapal Dubba tota 2500
36B Sukma 259 Dornapal Dubba tota 2000
37A  Sukma 259 Dornapal Polampalli 2200
37B  Sukma 259 Dornapal Polampalli 1400
38A  Sukma 258 Jagargunda Bodkel 1500
38B  Sukma 258 Jagargunda Bodkel 2000
39A  Sukma 258 Jagargunda Michiguda 2400
39B  Sukma 258 Jagargunda Michiguda 2700
40A  Sukma 258 Jagargunda Jagargunda 1400
40B  Sukma 258 Jagargunda Jagargunda 1500




3

41A
41B
42A
42B
44A
44B
45A
45B
46
49A
49B
S50A
50B
S1A
51B
52A
53B

S54A
54B
55
56
57
61

66
68
69
70
71
72
74
75

Sukma
Sukma
Sukma
Sukma
Sukma
Sukma
Sukma
Sukma
Sukma
Sukma
Sukma
Sukma
Sukma
Sukma
Sukma
Sukma
Sukma

Dantewada
Dantewada
Dantewada
Dantewada
Dantewada

Dantewada

Jagdalpur
Jagdalpur
Jagdalpur
Jagdalpur
Jagdalpur
Jagdalpur
Jagdalpur
Jagdalpur

257 Gadiras
257 Gadiras
256 Sukma

256 Sukma

257 Gadiras
257 Gadiras
257 Gadiras
257 Gadiras
256 Sukma

257 Gadiras
257 Gadiras
257 Gadiras
257 Gadiras
255 Tongpal
255 Tongpal
255 Tongpal
255 Tongpal

255 Tongpal

255 Tongpal
Mokhpal
Katekalyan
Dantewada

281 Bade Tumnar

279 Jagdalpur
279 Jagdalpur
278 Rajnagar
278 Rajnagar
078 Bakawand
278 Rajnagar
077 Amrawati
078 Bakawand

Pongabheji 2000
Pongabheji 1500
Kerlapal 2000
Kerlapal 2400
Phulbagadi 1900
Phulbagadi 2200
Kondare 1900
Kondare 1200
Murtonda 2200
Gadiras 3000
Gadiras 3500
Padwaras 2000
Padwaras 1500
Kukanar 2400
Kukanar 2700
Puspal 3800
Tongpal 5000

Total 73400
Nakulnar 2000
Nakulnar 1000
Mokhpal 2000
Katekalyan 1000
Dantewada 2200
Bade tumnar 4000

Total 12200
Dilmili 1000
Kurandi 1600
Bajawand 1600
Sargipal 1800
Bakawand 2500
Muli 2100
Jaibel 1600
Baniagaon 2500



2

3

77

81
83
88
90A
90B
92

93
94
97
99
101
103
106

109
112A
112B
114A
114B

115

116

117
118
119
120
121
122A
122C
123A
123B

Jagdalpur

South Kondagaon
South Kondagaon
South Kondagaon
South Kondagaon
South Kondagaon
South Kondagaon

Keshkal
Keshkal
Keshkal
Keshkal
Keshkal
Keshkal
Keshkal

Narayanpur
Narayanpur
Narayanpur
Narayanpur
Narayanpur
Narayanpur

Narayanpur

. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
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. Bhanupratappur

278 Rajnagar

74 Makdi

75 Bafna

79 Bhanpuri

80 Kondagaon
80 Kondagaon
90 Mardapal

81 Badedongar
81 Badedongar
83 Pharasgaon
64 Dhanora
64 Dhanora
73 Banskot
62 Pipra

84 Dhaudri
85 Benoor
85 Benoor
88 Adka

88 Adka

89 Sonpur
111 Parlkot

87 Bhaisgaon
87 Bhaisgaon
87 Bhaisgaon
107 Kolar

107 Kolar

106 Kaleparas
106 Kaleparas
66 Aamabeda
66 Aamabeda

Bastar 1000

Total 15700
Makdi, Bhatwa 2600
Mulmula, Girola 2700
Mungapadar 1200
Bayanar 2700
Bayanar 1700
Mardapal 2400

Total 13300
Chingnar 3400
Badedongar 2000
Pharasgaon 1200
Funder 1600
Dhanora 1600
Banskot 1600
Adenga 1300

Total 12700
Dhaudri 3300
Pharasgaon 2200
Pharasgaon 1700
Adka 1100
Adka 1600
Sonpur 1300
Konge 500

Total 11700
Gawadi 1100
Bhaisgaon 1200
Behasalhebhat 1300
Talabeda 2000
Tadoki 1900
Sarandi 1500
Kaleparas 2700
Aamabeda 1700
Aamabeda 2200
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124
125A
125B
126A
126B
127A
127B

128

129
131A
131B

132
133A
133B

136

137

138

139

140

142

143

144

145

146

147
149A
150A
150B

151
152A
152B

159A
160A
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. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur
. Bhanupratappur

W.Bhanupratappur

W .Bhanupratappur

66 Aamabeda
105 Kalgaon
105 Kalgaon
105 Kalgaon
105 Kalgaon
104 Antagarh
104 Antagarh
103 Temrrupani
102 Surewahi
104 Antagarh
104 Antagarh
102 Surewahi
101 Aamakot
101 Aamakot
125 Garwandi
127 Anhur

128 Bhuski
126 Konde

128 Bhuski
127 Anhur

130 Kodekurse
129 Surangdohe
130 Kodekurse
131 Karaki

131 Karaki

95 Lohatter

91 Damkasa
91 Damkasa
92 Hatkondal
100 Aasulkhar
100 Aasulkhar

89 Sonpur
108 Koylibeda

Usely 2400
Kalgaon 1500
Kalgaon 1300
Siksod 1600
Siksod 1800
Antagarh 1400
Antagarh 1700
Temrrupani 2500
Surewahi 2300
Pondgaon 1500
Pondgaon 1500
Jethegaon 1600
Aamakot 1600
Aamakot 1800
Chikhly 2600
Himmtwahi 1900
Gumridih 1600
Konde 2400
Sadhumichgaon 1600
Karkapal 2400
Kodekurse 1500
Surangdohe 2900
Godapal 1600
Karaki 1100
Kondrunj 1300
Lohatter 1400
Damkasa 1400
Damkasa 1200
Hatkondal 2500
Aasulkhar 1400
Aasulkhar 1500

Total 70400
Dhunta 2000
Koylibeda 1800
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160B
161A
161B
164
165
166
167A
167B
168
169
170
172
174
175
177
178
179
181
182A
182B
183B
184A
184B
185A
185B
186A
186B
187A
187B
188
189
190
191A
191B

W.Bhanupratappur
W .Bhanupratappur
W.Bhanupratappur
W .Bhanupratappur
W.Bhanupratappur
W .Bhanupratappur
W.Bhanupratappur
W .Bhanupratappur
W.Bhanupratappur
W .Bhanupratappur
W.Bhanupratappur
W .Bhanupratappur
W.Bhanupratappur
W .Bhanupratappur
W.Bhanupratappur
W .Bhanupratappur
W.Bhanupratappur
W .Bhanupratappur
W.Bhanupratappur
W .Bhanupratappur
W.Bhanupratappur
W .Bhanupratappur
W.Bhanupratappur
W .Bhanupratappur
W.Bhanupratappur
W .Bhanupratappur
W.Bhanupratappur
W .Bhanupratappur
W.Bhanupratappur
W .Bhanupratappur
W.Bhanupratappur
W .Bhanupratappur
W.Bhanupratappur
W .Bhanupratappur

108 Koylibeda
108 Koylibeda
108 Koylibeda
110 Kamteda
111 Paralkote
112 Tadbayli
113 Benur

113 Benur

113 Benur

114 Barkote
114 Barkote
115 Belgal

116 Saber

117 Irpanar

118 Bande

118 Bande

119 Murwandi
119 Murwandi
120 Anjadi

120 Anjadi

120 Anjadi

120 Anjadi

120 Anjadi

121 Pakhanjore
121 Pakhanjore
121 Pakhanjore
121 Pakhanjore
121 Pakhanjore
121 Pakhanjore
122 Pratappur
122 Pratappur
122 Pratappur
122 Pratappur
122 Pratappur

Koylibeda
Junagawdegaon
Junagawdegaon
Kamteda
Sitram
Tadbayli
Panawar
Panawar
Rengawahi
Kandadi
Barkote
Chhotebethiya
Kurenar
Irpanar, Kanhargaon
Bande
Padenga

P.V. 37
P.V.39
Machpalli
Machpalli
Ghodagaon
Sangam
Sangam
Pakhanjore
Pakhanjore
P.V. 126

P.V. 126
Deoda

Deoda
Badgaon
Anhoor
Mendra
Pratappur
Pratappur

2300
2000
1700
1600
1300
2000
1900
1700
2000
1300
1400
2000

900
1500
2000
1500
1000
1400
1800
1200
1000
1200
1000

600

500
1200

500

900

900
2500
1500
2100
1500
1000
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192A
192B
193A
193B
194
195A
195B
196
197
198

200
201B
212A

219

225
226
227
228
229
231
232A
232B
233
234
236
237
239
243
248A
248B
249
251

W.Bhanupratappur
W .Bhanupratappur
W.Bhanupratappur
W .Bhanupratappur
W.Bhanupratappur
W .Bhanupratappur
W.Bhanupratappur
W .Bhanupratappur
W.Bhanupratappur
W .Bhanupratappur

Kanker
Kanker
Kanker
Kanker

Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon

Rajnandgaon

123 Kapsi

123 Kapsi

123 Kapsi

123 Kapsi

123 Kapsi

124 Hanker
124 Hanker
124 Hanker
124 Hanker
125 Gurwandi

68 Korar
67 Pidapal
53 Charama
54 Halba

404 Karekatta
404 Karekatta
406 Munjal
405 Mudhijhar
407 Jamdi
409 Ghotiya
410 Kotari
410 Kotari
408 Manpur
411 Nedgaon
412 Bharritola
417 Kumbhari
419 Khadgaon
416 Parasghat
424 Gidhali
424 Gidhali
428 Dangarh
425 Mohla

P.V.34 1000
P.V. 34 1400
Kapsi 500
Kapsi 600
Khairkatta 1900
Gondahur 1300
Gondahur 1200
P.V. 17 1500
Harangarh 600
Pachangi 1700
64400

Korar 3700
Pidapal 1400
Charama 1000
Jepra 1000
7100

Karekatta 1200
Hureli 1700
Kundkal 2200
Halora 1500
Kohka, Khairkatta 2200
Ghotiya 2000
Kotari 1300
Kotari 1300
Manpur 2100
Nedgaon 1800
Bharritola 1700
Kamansur 2300
Khardi 2100
Parasghat 2100
Bogatola 800
Bogatola 700
Dangarh 1000
Mohla 1300
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253
254
256
261
262
263
264
265
266

275
276B
277
278
279
280
281
282
283A
283B
284A
284B
285
286
287
288
289B

307A

307B
308
309
314
316

Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon
Rajnandgaon

Rajnandgaon

Khairagarh
Khairagarh
Khairagarh
Khairagarh
Khairagarh
Khairagarh
Khairagarh
Khairagarh
Khairagarh
Khairagarh
Khairagarh
Khairagarh
Khairagarh
Khairagarh
Khairagarh
Khairagarh
Khairagarh

Kawardha
Kawardha
Kawardha
Kawardha
Kawardha
Kawardha

430 Patankhas
430 Patankhas
432 Bhadsena
435 Aasara

434 Rajnandgaon
438 Hatbanjari
437 Churiyakala
437 Churiyakala
441 Bajrangpur

447 Dongargarh
448 Raniganj
449 Lachana
450 Changurda
451 Gatapar
452 Nawagaon
452 Nawagaon
453 Gandai
454 Thakurtola
454 Thakurtola
455 Bakarkatta
455 Bakarkatta
455 Bakarkatta
456 Rampur
456 Rampur
457 Pailimeta
458 Salhewara

380 Khamharia
380 Khamharia
385 Motimpur
384 BhimBhori
376 Lalpur

374 Bodla

Banjari 1900
Mudpar 2100
Bhadsena 1700
Aasara 1100
Dongargaon 1800
Hatbanjari 1200
Salhetola 1100
Churiyakala 1300
B. Charbhata 1100

Total 42600
Dongargarh 1500
Shivpuri 700
Mudhipar 1300
Itar 1800
Gatapar 2100
Chhuikhadan 2100
Padadah 2000
Gandai 2000
Thakurtola 1500
Thakurtola 1200
Bakarkatta 1900
Bakarkatta 1100
Kumharwada 2200
Rampur 2600
Murum 1400
Pailimeta 2500
Salhewara 2300

Total 30200
Khara 1500
Khara 1500
Motimpur 1500
KoylarJhori 1700
Lalpur 1500
Bodla 1900
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319A
319B
321B
323A
325

353
354
357
362
377
384
400

499

524
540

564
567
568
569
570

594
595
599
607

637

Kawardha
Kawardha
Kawardha
Kawardha
Kawardha

Gariyaband
Gariyaband
Gariyaband
Gariyaband
Gariyaband
Gariyaband
Gariyaband

Balodabazar

Bilaspur
Bilaspur

Janjgir-Champa
Janjgir-Champa
Janjgir-Champa
Janjgir-Champa
Janjgir-Champa

Raigarh
Raigarh
Raigarh
Raigarh

Dharamjaigarh

371 Taregaon
371 Taregaon
598 Kukdur
599 Kodawa
379 Rengakhar

912 Devbhog
912 Devbhog
910 Gohrapadar
906 Amlipadar
900 Dhawalpur
897 Bendkura
891 Kamraj

848 Raipur, 847
Kharora, 846 Tilda

605 Bilaspur
539 Pudu

609 Akaltara
613 Pahariya
610 Baloda
611 Beltukri
612 Angarkhar

672 Lakha

676 Bangurasia
671 Rabo

646 Tamnar

638 Jamuna

Taregaon 1100
Taregaon 1700
Kukdur 1500
Kamthi 1300
Rengakhar 2100
Total 17300
Jhakharpara 1800
Devbhog 700
Gohrapadar 800
Mudgelmal 700
Jarandih 1100
Bendkura, Maroda 1400
Kamraj 1800
Total 8300

Arang, Kharora, Tilda
1000
Total 1000
Bilha 1100
Pudu 1100
Total 2200
Akaltara 2100
Pahariya 1600
Baloda 1300
Khisora 1800
Pantora 2000
Total 8800
Gerwani 1100
Bangursia, Sambalpuri 2100
Taraimal, Rabo 2000
Tamnar 1500
Total 6700
Libra 2400
Total 2400




1 2 3 4

696 Korba 574 Bhaisama Sargabundia, Bhaisama 1300
Total 1300
724  Katghora 559 Bhilai Bazar Mudapar, Birda 1400

726  Katghora 558 Hardi Bazar, 556 Hardi Bazar, Deepka
Deepka 1000
728  Katghora 533 Ranjana Ratija 1600
729  Katghora 555 Ranjana Tiwarta 1000
744  Katghora 557 Sumendha Banki 700
Total 5700
894B Balrampur 1060 Sanawal Sanawal 4000
900A Balrampur 1057 Karamdhiha Karamdhiha 4000
900B Balrampur 1057 Karamdhiha Karamdhiha 1500
Total 9500
845  Surajpur 1110 Kapsara Chandramedha 1000
Total 1000
Grand Total 251 Lots 422600

Note :-

1. Ammendments in the tender notice including the Schedule A and B are possible. Ammendments will be
available on this Federation's website and Federation's e-Procurement portal.



